Two million dollars ($2,000,000) per accident for 

bodily injury or disease. 

13.1.5. Professional Liability. This insurance shall cover the Construction 
Manager and its sub-consultant(s) for two million dollars ($2,000,000) 
aggregate limit subject to no more than Twenty-Five Thousand dollars 
($25,000) per claim deductible, coverage to continue through completion 
of construction plus two years thereafter. The policy must contain terms 
or endorsements extending coverage that requires the insurer to defend 
and indemnify for acts which happen before the effective date of the policy